

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2018-6919

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2018 In control: City Council

Final action: 9/20/2018

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Tao Chicago

Sponsors: Reilly, Brendan
Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2018-6919.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/2018	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
9/13/2018	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

i 4; i ^".)

ORDINANCE TAO CHICAGO Acct. No. 85721 - 1 Permit No. 1135660

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to TAO CHICAGO, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 632 N. Dearborn St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Dearborn:

One (1) at ten point five (10.5) feet in length, six point one seven (6.17) feet in height and eleven point eight three (11.83) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1135660 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

File #: O2018-6919, Version: 1

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Brendan Reilly 42nd Ward

Page 1

Me H

Front Elevation

Double Sided Pylon Sion

1/8 = 1

Fabricated 12 Deep center cabinet aluminum angle fabrication with 125 blood laces Accessible thru sides and bottom panels for installation and future service

Decorative 4x3 tube border elements painted aluminum gold color

6 Deep fabricated halo illuminated logo letters projection mounted 2 off cabinet face for halo illumination

125 aluminum faces with welded 063 returns painted gold color
1875 clear polycarbonate backs internally illuminated with red LED lighting All power supplies located inside pylon head

New steel support field welded with stub and ring connection to existing steel pole Sleeved into pylon head and welded to plates inside cabinet

Use existing electrical service ran inside pipe to pylon header

PMS 7427C (To match RAL 3003)MP 83154

Sungold Firemist Metallic MP 18672

Cabinet Dark Gray PMS 433C (To match RAL 7021) MP 80686

UamIDSgns 632 N Dearborn St, Chiang H Doe OS 1118

06 14 18 6 27 18 7 0218 0717 ia 0770 18

This drawing is noracn

IHH] -- UI1ED Of SOUTH WAIFJE SIGNS AU RIGHTS OF RERODUCTION ARE RESERVED IT SOUTH WATCR SIGNS